THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/58—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
47553	85.03.001	'Eveready' alkaline-manganese dioxide dry cell battery—type 522 used in radio and electronic equipment	Free*		
47621 47622	85.04.001 85.14.011	Cell box mud ribs for industrial boxes Loudspeakers, electrostatic, having rectangular or strip diaphragms for the	Free* Free*		
47554	85.15.309	reproduction of music and speech 2 Marti RPT-40 transmitters with encoder 3 Marti RR-30/150 mobile receiver with decoder	Free*	Free*	10.2
47555	85.17.009	Sylvania F.P.S. fence protection system used in audible alarm sensor to detect and discriminate between the vagaries of nature and genuine intrusions on perimeter fences	Free*	Free*	10.2
47556 47557	85.17.009 85.19.059	Wild guide-beam projector for use as a landing aid for aircraft Photo-switch type 42 RLU, model 4000 to automatically activate hydraulic mechanism in MacDonald marapak compactor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
47625	85.19.159	Switchboard and control panels for the inclusion in locally manufactured Magne- fix type MD4 11,000 volt switchgear	Free*	Free*	10.2
47626	85.20.011	Duro-test incandescent bulbs 100W 250V A21 medium U.S.A. base, V beam traffic signal clear; for use in traffic signal lanterns on high speed roadways	Free*	Free*	10.2
47598 47569 47595	90.24.011 90.28.009 94.04.039	Vernon Morris hydrant flow gauge and mains testing outfit Ranco A11-428 Ice Maker change over thermostat Stryker heel cushions of silicone GEL for the prevention and treatment of decubiti	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 23.7
,			*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 April 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of April 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/59—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn, No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
			Tariff Notice No.	Gazett e No.
46975 46944	33.04.029 34.02.000	Chocolate enhancer FP 705, used as a partial or complete replacement of cocoa Witcomul 4016, used as an oil slick dispersant	1978/34 1978/34	12, 23 February 1978, p. 393 12, 23 February 1978, p. 393

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of April 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted \$ New Locomotive Shop Pit, Addington ... White and Mottram Ltd., 384 Port Hills 34,265.00 Rd., Christchurch (10/2100/9)T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.